## UNITED SQUARE DANCERS OF AMERICA RESOLUTION

## Creation of the USDA Online Education Committee

Whereas; Throughout its forty (40) year history, the United Square

Dancers of America has been at the forefront of dissemination of educational materials focused on the advancement of the Square

Dance activity, not only on the dance floor, but beyond as well;

Whereas; New and innovative ways are always being sought to find better

avenues to communicate and inform the Square Dance Community of the various programs that exist within and beyond

USDA;

Whereas; During 2020 the creative minds of the United Square Dancers of

America devised a whole new approach to educating and informing dancers, not only throughout the USA, but extending

throughout the World;

Whereas; This new approach included the development of the "Beyond the

Dance Floor" Webinars produced, promoted, and executed via the

Internet; and

Whereas; These Webinars have advanced the message of the United Square

Dancers of America;

Therefore: Be it resolved that the United Square Dancers of America create

a permanent Online Education Committee for the purpose of continuing the advancement of educating the Dance community

in the various facets of square dance management.

Adopted by Unanimous Vote of

UNITED SQUARE DANCERS OF AMERICA

Board of Directors during their Annual Meeting Twenty-Third (23<sup>rd</sup>)

day of June 2021 at Jackson, Mississippi.

